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ACC/60(5)/ 18/6/2020

NOTIFICATION

Calicut Air Cargo Complex-Tariff approved by Airports Economic Regulatory Authority of 

India for the year 4 and Tariff year 5 (1-4-2019 to 31-3-2020 & 1-4-2020 to 31-3-2021 for 

the second control period (1-4-2016 to 31-3-2021) - order issued. 

Sub: 

Ref: 1. Airport Economic Regulatory Authority Order No.01/2020-21 dated 3/4/2020. 

Vide order referred to above, the annual tariff proposal submitted by KSIE for the Tariff year 4 

and Tariff Year 5 (1-4-2019 to 31-3-2020 & 1-4-2020 to 31-3-2021 for the second control period

(1-4-2016 to 31-3-2021) has been approved by AERA for the cargo services provided at Air 

Cargo Complex at Karipur. Accordingly, the Tariff for the cargo services provided by KSIE at 

Calicut Air Cargo Complex is revised as under with effect from 22.06.2020 

SI.No. Tariff Heading Revised Rate 

EXPORT CARGO

Terminal Storage & Processing Charges (TSP) 
Perishable Cargo 
GeneralCargo
Newspaper & TV reel 

Rs. 0.70 per kg subject to minimum Rs.125/-per AWB 
Rs. 0.80 per kg subject to minimum Rs.150/- per AWB 
Rs. 0.70 per kg subject to minimum Rs.125/-per AWB 

Consignments 

Valuable Cargo 
Demurrage Charge-Export Cargo

Perishable Cargo

Rs. 6/-per kg subject to minimum Rs.1,000/- per AWB 
4 

Rs.0.70 per kg per day beyond 36 hours subject to a 

minimum of Rs.125/-per AWB 
Rs. 0.80 per kg per day beyond 36 hours subject to a 

minimum of Rs.150/- per AWB 
Rs.0.70 per kg per day beyond 36 hours subject to a 

minimum of Rs.125/- per AWB 

Rs. 10.00 per kg per day beyond 36 hours subject to a 

minimum of Rs.1500 per AWB. 

Rs.1.50/-per kg for Perishable Cargo and General

Cargo wherever screening and security certification is 

done by the concerned Airline. 

2 General Cargo

3 Newspaper & TV reel 

consignments 
Valuable Cargo 4 

X-ray Screening Charges

Availabla online at 
www.keralasoaps.net 

Kerala Soaps
Tnvandr.im Ar Cargo Temina

SO 9001 2015 Certhec
TTvandrum-©95 DOS 

Calicut Ar Carge Complex 

S0 90012015 Certfed
Kanpur 673 647 

Tel. 0483-2710044, 2711765 

Cochn Internationa 
Conta ner Freignt Station 

Udyogamandat. Kochi
Vellay!

Kozh kode-673011
gala e41-2501016,2501031 

Fax 2504870 

Tel 0484-2557255 Tel: 0495-2762555

Fax 2713206 Fax: 0484-2557255 Fax 0495-2762455



IMPORT CARGO

Terminal Storage & Processing Charges (TSP) 
General Cargo
Unaccompanied 
Baggage/Commercial Cargo

(1-7 days 
Demurrage Charges
General Cargo (Unaccompanied Baggage/Commercial Cargo) 
From 8 to 14 days 

Rs.4/-per Kg subject to minimum Rs.185/- per AWB 

Rs.0.90 per Kg per day from the date of arrival subject 

to minimumRs.265/ per AWB. 
Rs.1.10 per KG per day from the date of arrival subject 

to minimum Rs.265/-per AWB. 
Rs.1.25 per Kg per day from the date of arrival subject 

to minimum Rs.265/-per AWB 

2 From 15 to 21 days 

22 day onwards 

Valuable Cargo-TerminalStorage& Processing Charges (TSP)/Demurrage Charge

From 1 to 7 days 
8 day onwards 

Rs.6/-per Kg subject to minimum Rs.1,000/-per AWB 
Rs.10/- per Kg per day from the date of arrival subject

to minimum Rs.1,500/-per AWB 
Rs.0.70 per Kg per day from the date of arrival subject

to the minimum Rs.150/-per AWB 
Human remains, Cofin

including UB of deceased and 

Human Eyes etc 
De Palletisation/De containerization/De Unitisation/De StuffingCharges

General Cargo 
TranshipmentCargo
Transhipment Charges 
International to International 
Transhipment Charges 

Rs.0.50 per Kg subject to minimum Rs.30/- per AWB 

Rs.3/-per Kg subject to minimum Rs.250/- per AWB 

Rs.3/- per Kg subject to minimum Rs.250/- per AWB 

International to Domestic 

GST Extra as applicable from time to time. 

The Tariff will be in force with effect from 22.06.2020

For KERALA STATE INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES LTD. 

UAYAKUMARAN PILLALV)
MANAGING DIRECTOR
To 

CSGM(F/GM(M)/CE&GM()i/c/GM(ACCi/c/GM[A&HR)Ji/c. 

Unit Head(CACC)}/AGM(TACTi/¢/DGM(F) 
The Airport Director, Calicut International Airport 
Asst. Commissioner of Customs, Calicut Air Cargo Complex. 

President, Exporters' & Agents Association, Karipur
Exporters/mporters/CHAs/Airlines-Through Unit Head (CACC).
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